
Valid 1st June to 15th August 2018 

Belfast - Dungannon - Enniskillen - Lough Derg 

Friday & Monday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Belfast Europa Bus Centre 10:30   
 
 
Goldline Service 261 

Ballygawley Park & Ride 11:33  

Augher Village 11:44  

Clogher 11:47  

Fivemiletown 11:57  

Brookeborough 12:07  

Enniskillen Bus Station  12:30 

Enniskillen Bus Station 13.00  Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486 

Lough Derg  14.05 

 

Saturday    

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Belfast Europa Bus Centre 09:15   
 
 
 
Goldline Service 261 

Dungannon Bus Station 10:10  

Ballygawley Park & Ride 10:28  

Augher Village 10:39  

Clogher 10:42  

Fivemiletown 10:52  

Brookeborough 11:02  

Enniskillen Bus Station  11:25 

Enniskillen Bus Station 13.00  Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486* 

Lough Derg  14.05 

 

Sunday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Belfast Europa Bus Centre 09:45   
 
 
 
Goldline Service 261 

Dungannon Bus Station 10:50  

Ballygawley Park & Ride 11:08  

Augher Village 11:19  

Clogher 11:22  

Fivemiletown 11:32  

Brookeborough 11:42  

Enniskillen Bus Station  12:05 

Enniskillen Bus Station 13.00  Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486* 

Lough Derg  14.05 

 



Lough Derg - Enniskillen – Dungannon - Belfast 

Friday & Monday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Lough Derg 11:00 

Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486* 
Pettigo 11:10 

Pettigo 11:15 

Enniskillen 12:20 

Enniskillen 13:00 
Goldline Service 261 Ballygawley Park & Ride 13:57 

Dungannon 14:20 

Belfast Bus Centre 15:15 

Saturday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Lough Derg 11:00 

Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486* 
Pettigo 11:10 

Pettigo 11:15 

Enniskillen 12:20 

Enniskillen 14:00 
Goldline Service 261 Ballygawley Park & Ride 14:57 

Dungannon 15:20 

Belfast Bus Centre 16:15 

Sunday 

Location Depart Arrive NOTE 

Lough Derg 11:00 

Bus Eireann Lough Derg Shuttle Bus Service No 486* 
Pettigo 11:10 

Pettigo 11:15 

Enniskillen 12:20 

Enniskillen 14:30 
Goldline Service 261 Ballygawley Park & Ride 15:57 

Dungannon 16:50 

Belfast Bus Centre 16:45 

NOTE:   *Bus Eireann Shuttle Bus Service No 486 operates Friday to Monday inclusive 

The best option for using this Shuttle Bus service is to: 
Arrive Lough Derg Friday – Depart Sunday 
or arrive Lough Derg Saturday – Depart Monday 

If you arrive using this service on a Sunday or Monday there is no return service on Tuesday or Wednesday 
to Enniskillen 

Free Travel Passes are valid on Service Number 486 


